Listed on: 27.08.2015 Before Ld. Registrar

Court No. 1 Item No. 83

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 20686/2015

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

H.P. STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD. AND ORS. ... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned. Notice."

It is submitted that there are 4 respondents in this matter. Counsel for the petitioner was required to file 4 copies of spare copies of SLP but he has not done the needful despite this Registry's letter dated 27.07.2015. Hence notice to respondents could not be issued.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 25th DAY OF AUGUST, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-2/Avi