N XIV

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 2015

No(s).

20686/

SECTIO

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT & ANR.

Petitione

r(s)

**VERSUS** 

H.P. STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD. AND ORS.

Responden

t(s)

Date: 27/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Om Prakash, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Petitioner has failed to file the spare copies of the

petition for getting the notice issued all the qua

four

respondents, despite the order of the Hon'ble Court

dated

20.7.2015.

The matter now be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in

Chambers for further directions.

(RACHNA G

UPTA)

Regist

rar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2015.09.02 11:49:56 IST

Reason:

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010432862023/truecopy/order-5.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com