S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 20686/2015

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.P. STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Usha Reddy, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv. Mr. Gauram Sharma, Adv. Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

 $\label{eq:four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 4 for filing counter affidavit.$

 $\mbox{Registry to update the database with regard to the name of } \\ \mbox{the Ld. Counsel for respondent No.4.}$

List again on 17.3.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2016.01.14 16:47:15 IST Reason: