Listed On: 17.03.2016 Before Ld. Registrar Court No. 1

Item No. 76

# **SECTION:XIV** IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 20686/2015

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT & ANR. ...PETITIONERS

#### **VERSUS**

H.P. STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD. AND ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

### OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 14.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

> "Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos. 1 to 4 for filing counter affidavit. Registry to update the database with regard to

> the name of the Ld. Counsel for respondent No.4. List again on 17.3.2016."

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel appearing for Respondent No. 4 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar, with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 14th DAY OF MARCH, 2016.

#### ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

# Copy to:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv. Central Agency

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv. Ch. No. 108

Mr. Naresh Kumar Sharma, Adv. Ch. No. 339

#### ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-2/Avi