SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20686/2015

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.P. STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devender Nath, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted to respondent nos. 1 to 4 for filing counter affidavit, as last opportunity.

List again on 8.7.2016.

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar