## ITEM NO.25 COURT NO.12 SECT: SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 20629-20631/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-04-2017 in DBITA No. 156/2012 26-04-2017 in DBITA No. 162/2012 26-04-2017 in DBITA No. 199/2015 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

SHARDA PAREEK

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.73027/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.73285/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 21-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Mohan, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned by one week on the ground of personal difficulty of the counsel for petitioner.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) BRANCH OFFICER