## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 73027/2017, 73285/2017, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20629-20631/2017

SHARDA PAREEK Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.73027/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.73285/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 12-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Arun Singh,Adv.
Mr.Satish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. B. Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms.S.Usha Reddy, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Four weeks time as last chance is given to both the respondents to file the counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 09.02.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB

www.ecourtsindia.com