SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11080/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-06-2016 in CRP No. 1343/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THE MD, TNSTC (SALEM) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHINNADURAI

Respondent(s)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2017)

Date: 06-03-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Application for Impleadment is allowed.

Tag with SLP(Civil) No. 20686/2015.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER