S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

SHARDA PAREEK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Civil Appeal No(s). 2988-2990/2019

Respondent(s)

Date: 16-09-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tasriq Ahmed, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

C.A. No. 2988-2990/2019

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 (common in C.A. No.2988 and 2990/2019) and sole respondent in C.A. No.2989/2019 are duly represented.

Appellant in C.A. No.2988 and 2990/2019 has filed statement of case but respondents have not filed statement of case. Time has expired.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to file affidavit of valuation and Ad-valorem court fee within four weeks. If affidavit of valuation and Ad-valorem court fee is not filed within four weeks, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If affidavit of valuation and Ad-valorem court fee is filed within four weeks, be processed as per rules and the matter be listed before this Court again on 18.11.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar