ITEM NO.16 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE SECTION XVII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3054/2020

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA JAISWAL

Respondent(s)

IA No. 12115/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 47784/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 22-09-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Gola, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Application filed for permission to file additional documents be processed as per rules.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on the sole respondent within two weeks.

List again on 24.11.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar