## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 22771/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-04-2022 in SCA No. 4800/2021 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (TDS)

Respondent(s)

No.104874/2022-CONDONATION DELAY (IA 0F IN FILING and IA No.104875/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 164441/2022 PERMISSION TO FILE **ADDITIONAL** DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

#### WITH

Diary No(s). 3086/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.30258/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.30257/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 11-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

## CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

## For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Kumargola, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. Anshul Mehral, Adv.

Ms. Divya Jain, Adv.

Mr. Arun Adlakha, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Santnu Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Sagar Juneja, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. K M Natraj, A.S.G.

Mr. Shailesh Mandiyal, Adv.

Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Karthik Sundar, Adv.

# For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

It is pointed out by Mr. K. M. Nataraj, learned Additional Solicitor General, that in similar matter, viz., Civil Appeal Nos. 2988-2990 of 2019, leave has been granted.

Issue notice in the special leave petitions as also in the applications for condonation of delay.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR