## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 2988-2990/2019

SHARDA PAREEK

Appellant(s)

#### **VERSUS**

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY SLP (C) No. 8739-8745/2023 BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8739-8745/2023 (IV-B)

Date: 06-02-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

# For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Gola, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. Chandan Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sankalp Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Santanu Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Divya Jain, Adv.

Ms. Monica Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Mohla, Adv.

Mr. B. Mohan, AOR

### For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr Ashok Kumar, Adv.

Mr Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

Mr Shomtee Aradhaya, Adv.

Mr. Kartikeya Singh, AOR

Mr. Aditya Raj Singh, Adv.

Contd....

#### Item no.1

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

### SLP(C) No. 8739-8745/2023

Respondent nos.29 and 35 are granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos.1, 3, 8, 9, 14-18, 26-28 & 31-34 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has neither taken fresh steps nor filed fresh particulars in respect of respondent nos. 2, 4-7, 10-13, 19-25, 30 and 36 despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar