SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20686/2015

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE H.P. STATE COOPERATIVE BANK LTD. AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) No. 2576/2023 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2576/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.205310/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 08-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co., AOR

Ms. Neetika Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 2576/2023

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos.1 to 4, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR Registrar