BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 2988-2990/2019

SHARDA PAREEK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. Nos. 4699 and 4701 of 2023 LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT) $\,$

WITH

C.A. No. 4699/2023 (III)

IA No. 104875/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 4701/2023 (III)

IA No. 30257/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 21-02-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. Santanu Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Mohla, Adv.

Ms. Divya Jain, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Mehral, Adv.

Mr. B. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Gopi Chand, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Contd....

www.ecourtsindia.com

Item no.3

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. No. 4699/2023, C.A. No. 4701/2023

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Parties may file statement of case within the stipulated time.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar