SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20686/2015

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE H.P. STATE COOPERATIVE BANK LTD. AND ORS. Respondent(s)

([ONLY SLP (C) No. 26431/2023 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26431/2023 (XI-A) (IA No.234707/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 12-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P. Gandepan, Adv.

Ms. Larika Khandalwal, Adv.

Ms. D Poornima, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar B, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

Mr. Aditya Bhanu Neekhra, Adv.

Mr. Aniket Patel, Adv.

Mr. Atul Dong, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 26431/2023

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he will file the

fresh particulars and fresh steps in respect of sole respondent during the course of the day. Granted.

Counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of depositing amount before the Jurisdictional Tribunal vide order dated 21.11.2023.

List again on 30.8.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

MG